
2024 Primary Election Candidate List – Elkhart County
As of the Close of Candidate Filing – 2/9/2024 

*New Filing 
 
President – Vote For One (1) 
*Nikki R. Haley (R) – 186 Seven Farms Dr., Ste F-370, Daniel Island, SC  29492  (843) 352-8070 
Donald J. Trump (R) – PO Box 13570, Arlington, VA  22219     (617) 303-6800 
Joseph R. Biden Jr. (D) – PO Box 58174, Philadelphia, PA  19102    (503) 816-8272 
 
U.S. Senator – Vote For One (1) 
Jim Banks (R) – 341 N. Chauncey St., Columbia City, IN  46725    n/a 
John Rust (R) – PO Box, Seymour, IN  46274       (812) 525-4225 
*Marc Carmichael (D) – 3251 N. Pennsylvania St. Apt C, Indianapolis, IN  46205  (317) 439-5006 
Valerie McCray (D) – 1075 Broad Ripple Ave. #220, Indianapolis, IN  46220  (317) 701-0976 
 
Governor – Vote For One (1) 
Mike Braun (R) – 2080 W 600 N, Jasper, IN  47546      (317) 643-1035 
Brad Chambers (R) – Washington Blvd. West, Indianapolis, IN  46220   n/a 
Suzanne Crouch (R) – 12345 Browning Rd., Evansville, IN  47725    n/a 
Eric Doden (R) – 8830 Notestine Rd., Fort Wayne, IN  46835    (260) 413-6342 
Curtis Hill (R) – 3314 East Lake Drive South, Elkhart, IN  46514    (562) 328-8681 
Jamie Reitenour (R) – 6711 Colville Pl., Indianapolis, IN  46236    (317) 464-0024 
*Tamie Dixon-Tatum (D) – PO Box 114, Anderson, IN  46015    (765) 278-6780 
Jennifer G. McCormick (D) – 1341 W County Road 50 N, New Castle, IN  47362  (765) 717-4730 
 
U.S. Representative – District 2 – Vote For One (1) 
Rudy Yakym (R) – 51654 Pebble Brook Dr., Granger, IN  46530    (574) 546-2861 
*Lori A. Camp (D) – 1427 Matthews Ln., South Bend, IN  46614    (574) 904-7993 
 
State Senator – District 9 – Vote For One (1) 
Ryan Mishler (R) – 801 Trailridge E., Mishawaka, IN  46544     (574) 546-2861 
 
State Senator – District 12 – Vote For One (1) 
Blake Doriot (R) – 58805 CR 23, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 536-3031 
 
State Representative – District 18 – Vote For One (1) 
David H. Abbott (R) – 1095 Hilltop Dr., Rome City, IN  46784    (260) 336-5052 
 
State Representative – District 21 – Vote For One (1) 
Timothy Wesco (R) – 11229 Hemlock Dr., Osceola, IN  46561    (574) 220-3696 
 
State Representative – District 48 – Vote For One (1) 
Doug Miller (R) – 23267 CR 4, Elkhart, IN  46514      (574) 320-8786 
 
State Representative – District 49 – Vote For One (1) 



Cindi Hajicek (R) – PO Box 275, Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 875-8287 
Joanna King (R) – 55555 CR 8, Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 596-4198 
 
Judge of the Superior Court 2 – Vote For One (1) 
Andrew M. Hicks (R) – 54575 Holiday Dr., Elkhart, IN  46514    (574) 226-1300 
 
Judge of the Superior Court 6 – Vote For One (1) 
David C. Bonfiglio (R) – Confidential Per Supreme Court Rules 
 
County Treasurer – Vote For One (1) 
Cynthia (Cindy) Chadwell (R) – 62946 Fairview Dr., Goshen, IN  46528   (574) 350-0545 
Patty Pickens (R) – 23938 Norwood Ct., Elkhart, IN  46517     (574) 370-1222 
 
County Coroner – Vote For One (1) 
*James (Rich) Egnor (R) – 1639 S. Main St., Goshen, IN  46526    (574) 370-5933 
Mervin D. Miller (R) – 59119 CR 31, Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 596-6081 
 
County Surveyor – Vote For One (1) 
Philip C. Barker (R) – 1002 Zollinger Rd., Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 596-0363 
 
County Commissioner – District 2 – Vote For One (1) 
Bradley D. Rogers (R) – Confidential Per Supreme Court Rules 
 
County Commissioner – District 3 – Vote For One (1) 
Steven R. Boussom (R) – 25810 CR 28, Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 849-1760 
Shayne LaCounte (R) – 62210 CR 13, Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 320-6251 
Suzie Weirick (R) – 23268 Shorelane, Elkhart, IN  46514     (859) 492-5232 
 
County Council At-Large (3 Seats) – Vote For Three (3) 
Adam M. Bujalski (R) – 4114 Blackstone Dr., Nappanee, IN  46550    (574) 226-5614 
Steven E. Clark (R) – 66905 CR 1, Wakarusa, IN  46573     (574) 326-7292 
Ben Haviland (R) – 57478 Emerald Chase Ln., Goshen, IN  46528    (574) 312-9969 
Thomas W. Stump (R) – 823 S. 7th St., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 533-8400 
Kevin Peters (D) – 59641 Spicewood Dr., Goshen, IN  46528    (803) 448-8863 
Ralph Spelbring (D) – 236 Bank St., Elkhart 46516       
 
Middlebury Clerk-Treasurer – Vote For One (1) – New 4 Year Term 
Chali Kuiper (R) – 812 Spring Valley Dr., Middlebury, IN  46540    (574) 538-7911 
 
Middlebury Town Council At-Large (3 Seats) – Vote For Three (3) – New 4 Year Term 
Mike Holloway (R) – 406 Bristol Ave., Middlebury, IN  46540    (574) 575-8330 
Kent R. Kauffman (R) – 612 Westlake Dr., Middlebury, IN  46540    (574) 825-4041 
Kevin Miller (R) – 607 Spring Arbor Dr., Middlebury, IN  46540    (574) 538-9844 
Jeremy J. Yahwak (R) – PO Box 5, Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 536-9085 



 
Republican Precinct Committeeman – Vote For One (1) 
Baugo 1 
Eric Ott – 28457 CR 16, Elkhart, IN  46516       (574) 612-2778 
 
Baugo 2 
Jim Borgsteadt – 30059 Blaine Ave., Elkhart, IN  46516     (574) 215-2104 
Krista Kay Howell – 30060 Wolf Ave., Elkhart, IN  46516     (574) 596-6481 
 
Baugo 3 
Robert Allen McMasters – 29027 Lantz Blvd., Elkhart, IN  46516    (574) 340-0730 
*Mark Polston – 29989 Ivy Ln., Elkhart, IN  46516      (574) 370-7939 
 
Baugo 4 
Stephen Gray – 57390 CR 100, Elkhart, IN  46517      (574) 322-8597 
 
Baugo 5 
Stephen E. Bottom – 58141 Willow Wind Ct., Elkhart, IN  46517    (574) 903-6004 
 
Baugo 6 
Lisa L. Thompson – 59020 CR 3, Elkhart, IN  46517      (574) 215-9972 
 
Baugo 7 
Nicole Paulette Gonzalez – 59893 CR 3, Elkhart, IN  46517     (574) 226-2325 
James Willams – 28386 CR 26, Elkhart, IN  46517      (574) 500-7040 
 
Benton 1 
Brad Showalter – 14656 Falcon Ln., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 202-3293 
 
Benton 2 
Robert E. Geiger – 11880 CR 52, Syracuse, IN  46567     (574) 528-0074 
 
Cleveland 1 
Frank Massa – 51194 CR 3, Elkhart, IN  46514      (574) 621-9345 
 
Cleveland 2 
Brian Dickerson – 51693 CR 5, Elkhart, IN  46514      (574) 612-4865 
 
Cleveland 6 
Doug Weaver – 56004 Jayne Dr., Elkhart, IN  46514      (574) 315-6337 
 
Clinton 1 
Joni Miller – 469 N. Benton St., Millersburg, IN  46543     (260) 251-7901 
 



Concord 1 
Sandra Schreiber – 601 Liberty St., Elkhart, IN  46514     n/a 
 
Concord 2 
Anndria Carnell – 325 James St., Elkhart, IN  46516      (574) 849-2132 
Nicolas P. Massa – 812 Christiana St., Elkhart, IN  46514     (574) 343-0428 
 
Concord 3 
Bob Barnes – 205 Witmer Ave., Elkhart, IN  46516      (517) 260-7584 
Craig H. Jerina – 244 Homewood Ave, Elkhart, IN  46516     n/a 
 
Concord 4 
David B. Pixey – PO Box 1084, Elkhart, IN  46517      (574) 536-3067 
 
Concord 5 
Iverson C. Grove – 715 Kilbourn St., Elkhart, IN  46514     (574) 295-9929 
 
Concord 7 
Steve Gruber – 116 ½ Division St., Elkhart, IN  46516     (574) 206-6142 
 
Concord 8 
Jerry Abell – 204 Clarinet Blvd E., Elkhart, IN  46516      (317) 478-3986 
Richard L. Shively – 1001 Saint Claire Ave., Elkhart, IN  46516    (574) 215-1419 
 
Concord 9 
David Wheeler – 111 Nadel Ave., Elkhart, IN  46516      (574) 327-4418 
 
Concord 17 
John Perry – 56941 Raider Dr., Elkhart, IN  46516      n/a 
Angelia L. Young – 24563 CR 16, Elkhart, IN  46516      (574) 596-7921 
 
Concord 18 
Susan R. Chilberg – 56898 Mark Manor Dr., Elkhart, IN  46516    (574) 361-1030 
 
Concord 20 
Sally Holloman – 57170 Sequoia Dr., Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 536-0753 
 
Concord 23 
Mervin R. Chupp – 3708 Saint Andrews Pl., Elkhart, IN  46517    (574) 238-8994 
 
Concord 26 
Alex Wait – 24607 CR 45, Elkhart, IN  46516       (574) 849-2519 
 
Concord 27 



Nancy L. Wait – 23604 River Lake Ct., Elkhart, IN  46516     (574) 875-8103 
 
Concord 28 
James Kuhlenschmidt – 22468 Spicewood Dr., Goshen, IN  46528    (574) 903-9502 
Stacy McDowell – 22391 CR 20, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 309-4889 
Jim Weeber – 57564 CR 115, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 238-7268 
 
Concord 29 
Mayrea Reusser – 59862 Hillcrest Ave., Elkhart, IN  46517     n/a 
  
Concord 30 
Patty Pickens – 23938 Norwood Ct., Elkhart, IN  46517     (574) 370-1222 
 
Concord 33 
Robert Moore – 1908 Sweetbriar Dr., Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 596-0937 
 
Elkhart 3 
Bob Schrameyer – 901 Player Dr., Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 533-2585 
 
Elkhart 4 
Cynthia (Cindy) Chadwell – 62946 Fairview Dr., Goshen, IN  46528    (574) 350-0545 
Michael A. Orgill – 329 Fairview Dr., Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 333-7956 
Stephen Warner – 17580 SR 4, Goshen, IN  46528      n/a 
 
Elkhart 5 
Linda Hartman – 2414 Tulip Blvd., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 903-9838 
Donald E. (Don) Riegsecker – 714 Reliance Rd., Goshen, IN  46526    (574) 202-3000 
 
Elkhart 6 
Bradley D. Rogers – Confidential Per Supreme Court Rules 
 
Elkhart 7 
Doug L. Nisley – 1929 W. Lincoln Ave., Goshen, IN  46526     n/a 
Benjamin M. Rogers – 1824 Holly Ct., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 349-5703 
 
Elkhart 8 
Holly D. Hathaway – 408 N. 1st St., Goshen, IN  46528     (260) 350-5498 
Jimmy Srun – 115 Huron St., Goshen, IN  46526      (574) 202-1317 
 
Elkhart 9 
David Daugherty – 1101 Park Meadow Dr., Goshen, IN  46526    (574) 370-2592 
Marcus South – 1408 Sedgefield Way, Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 202-1539 
 
Elkhart 10 



Ryan M. Glick – 103 S. Riverside Blvd., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 349-3912 
Brett F. Weddell – 916 Larimer Dr., Goshen, IN  46526     n/a 
 
Elkhart 11 
Glenn Null – 319 Dewey Ave., Goshen, IN  46526      (574) 536-6704 
 
Elkhart 12 
Cynthia K. Martz – 1025 S. 7th St., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 202-4332 
Mike Truex – 628 S. 6th St., Goshen, IN  46526      (574) 312-0611 
 
Elkhart 13 
Kaala Baker – 803 S. 11th St., Goshen, IN  46526      (574) 538-8347 
Erica Emanuel – 819 S. 8th St., Goshen, IN  46526      n/a 
 
Elkhart 14 
*Amy Helmuth – 1610 S. 15th St., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 370-9329 
Robert D. (Rob) Roeder – 908 S. 10th St., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 361-1573 
 
Elkhart 15 
Mary Ellen Sisson – 1238 Westbrooke Ct., Goshen, IN  46526    (574) 533-7683 
Bradd Weddell – 1405 Elmherst Ct., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 849-2208 
 
Elkhart 16 
*William (Bill) Kercher – 20593 CR 38, Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 849-7738 
Rodney C. Pletcher – 64624 Ravine Rd., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 533-4191 
 
Elkhart 17 
Jay Rainey – 2801 Martin Manor Dr., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 349-0703 
Colin R. Yoder – 1909 S. Main St., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 370-5666 
 
Elkhart 18 
Jim Ramer – 2105 Newbury Cir., Goshen, IN  46526      (574) 536-3483 
Robert J. Waldusky – 615 Colorado St., Goshen, IN  46526     (920) 527-0835 
 
Elkhart 20 
Jonathan Glick – 65841 CR 31, Goshen, IN  46526      (254) 248-2071 
Joe Guerrero – 65831 Barrens Dr., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 215-5255 
 
Elkhart 21 
Rickardo Lee Yoder – 17574 Steppelands Ln., Goshen, IN  46526    (574) 533-0788 
 
Harrison 1 
Kerry Yaw – 63246 CR 111, Goshen, IN  46526      (574) 875-4200 
 



Harrison 2 
Heather R. Cripe – 24286 CR 36, Goshen, IN  46526      (843) 860-8099 
Brian Ramer – 64568 CR 11, Goshen, IN  46526      n/a 
Stephen S. Schmidt – 903 Nelson Pkwy., Wakarusa, IN  46573    (574) 535-4315 
 
Jackson 1 
Albert (AJ) Lane – 19593 CR 146. New Paris, IN  46553     (574) 536-7377 
 
Jackson 2 
Vicki Elaine Becker – Confidential Per Supreme Court Rules 
 
Jefferson 1 
Kevin Bullard – 21406 CR 14, Bristol, IN  46507      n/a 
Wes Culver – 56452 Whispering Hill Dr., Bristol, IN  46507     (574) 536-5459 
David Ganger – 56844 CR 29, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 333-8324 
Rebecca J. Yeater – 16577 CR 14, Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 849-8618 
 
Jefferson 2 
Blake Doriot – 58805 CR 23, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 536-3031 
René A. Valencourt – 59812 CR 19, Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 535-8841 
 
Jefferson 3 
Rick Drinkwine – 20034 Opal Ct., Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 312-1650 
 
Jefferson 4 
Debra K. Johnson – 58083 Jefferson Ct., Goshen, IN  46528     (352) 895-0656 
 
Jefferson 5 
Justin M. Glick – 58214 SR 15, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 333-8960 
Deb Nethercutt – 16040 CR 18, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 849-0071 
 
Jefferson 6 
Mervin D. Miller (R) – 59119 CR 31, Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 596-6081 
Sheri Pettifor – 18091 Dundee Ct., Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 361-0850 
 
Locke 1 
Joan Siebert – 29754 CR 42, Wakarusa, IN  46573      (574) 849-0644 
 
Locke 2 
Larry L. Thompson – 950 N. Main St., Nappanee, IN  46550     (574) 356-6012 
 
Middlebury 1  
Shelly Holdread – 13739 CR 12, Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 238-6768 
Joanna King – 55555 CR 8, Middlebury, IN  46540      (574) 596-4198 



 
Middlebury 2 
Ruth A. Eash – 107 Powell Dr., Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 370-3443 
Mike Holloway – 406 Bristol Ave., Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 575-8330 
 
Middlebury 3 
Steven Hahn – 401 Mill St., Middlebury, IN  46540      (574) 238-7918 
Chuck Teall – 110 River Park Dr., Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 596-5215 
 
Middlebury 4 
Judy Christner – 523 S. Main St., Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 825-5951 
Kristina Mueller – 605 Caprice Dr., Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 536-0774 
 
Middlebury 5 
Cindy Stalter Nisley – 57447 CR 35, Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 238-1408 
 
Olive 1 
Steven E. Clark – 66905 CR 1, Wakarusa, IN  46573      (574) 326-7292 
 
Olive 2 
Katie Fromer – PO Box 881, Wakarusa, IN  46573      (574) 370-8663 
 
Osolo 1 
Cynthia Dunlop – 51975 Winding Waters Ln., Elkhart, IN  46514    (574) 849-3686 
 
Osolo 2 
H.C. (Chazz) Taylor – 51167 Sigerfoos Ln., Elkhart, IN  46514    (574) 849-4183 
 
Osolo 5 
Doug Miller – 23267 CR 4, Elkhart, IN  46514       (574) 320-8786 
 
Osolo 9 
Debra D. Barrett – 2015 Raintree Dr. Apt. 2, Elkhart, IN  46514    (574) 596-6096 
 
Osolo 11 
David E. Henke – 1752 Crabtree Ln., Elkhart, IN  46514     (574) 596-6413 
 
Osolo 12 
Carol McDowell – 2 Holly Ln., Elkhart, IN  46514      (574) 361-4769 
 
Osolo 13 
Douglas S. Graham – 53523 CR 15, Elkhart, IN  46514     n/a 
 
Osolo 14 



Martin (Marty) McCloskey – 500 N. Nappanee St. Ste 1A, Elkhart, IN  46514  n/a 
*Terry Wood – 1817 Woodland Dr., Elkhart, IN  46514     (574) 377-6399 
 
Osolo 15 
Suzie Weirick – 23268 Shorelane, Elkhart, IN  46514      (859) 492-5232 
 
Osolo 16 
Dan Holtz – 22665 Greenleaf Blvd., Elkhart, IN  46514     (574) 238-6239 
 
Union 1 
Dwight W. Moudy – 26894 CR 46, Nappanee, IN  46550     n/a 
Loretta Sholtey – 24120 CR 142, Goshen, IN  46526      (574) 202-1169 
 
Union 2 
Jacob J. Dermott – 1 Arbor Ct., Nappanee, IN  46550     (574) 773-4887 
Michael Peterson – 1354 Penny Ln., Nappanee, IN  46550     (574) 354-0624 
 
Union 3 
Gale Gerber – 802 N. Elm St., Nappanee, IN  46550      (574) 356-6034 
Jeff Taylor – 252 E. Walnut St., Nappanee, IN  46550     (574) 238-8582 
 
Union 4 
Adam M. Bujalski – 4114 Blackstone Dr., Nappanee, IN  46550    (574) 226-5614 
 
Washington 1 
Dan Ganger – 50573 E. Indiana Lake Rd., Bristol, IN  46507     (574) 215-7468 
 
Washington 3 
Jamie Kochanowski – 1002 Mallard Dr., Bristol, IN  46507     (574) 358-9130 
 
York 1 
*Jo Ellen Hochstetler – 10308 CR 4, Middlebury, IN  46540     (260) 350-0538 
David Sheely – 14474 CR 4, Bristol, IN  46507      (574) 596-2347 
Marietta Slabach – 12634 CR 4, Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 349-7823 
 
York 2 
Jeff Barnes – 54109 SR 13, Middlebury, IN  46540      (574) 596-2075 
Pamela Keyser – 53934 CR 37, Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 536-5914 
 
Republican Party State Convention Delegates 
District 1 (14 Delegates)  18 filed 
Bob Barnes – 205 Witmer Ave., Elkhart, IN  46516      (517) 260-7584 
Georgia Barnes – 205 Witmer Ave., Elkhart, IN  46516     (574) 849-7441 
Cynthia Dunlop – 51975 Winding Waters Ln., Elkhart, IN  46514    (574) 849-3686 



Dan Ganger – 50573 E. Indiana Lake Rd., Bristol, IN  46507     (574) 215-7468 
David E. Henke – 1752 Crabtree Ln., Elkhart, IN  46514     (574) 596-6413 
Curtis T. Hill Jr. – 3314 E Lake Drive S, Elkhart, IN  46514     (574) 262-2121 
Teresa L. Hill – 3314 E Lake Drive S, Elkhart, IN  46514     (574) 361-3854 
Dan Holtz – 22665 Greenleaf Blvd., Elkhart, IN  46514     (574) 238-6239 
Craig H. Jerina – 244 Homewood Ave, Elkhart, IN  46516     n/a 
Jim Loshbaugh – 2 Holly Ln., Elkhart, IN  46514      (574) 596-9999 
Martin (Marty) McCloskey – 500 N. Nappanee St. Ste 1A, Elkhart, IN  46514  n/a 
Carol McDowell – 2 Holly Ln., Elkhart, IN  46514      (574) 361-4769 
Doug Miller – 23267 CR 4, Elkhart, IN  46514       (574) 320-8786 
Linda Miller – 23267 CR 4, Elkhart, IN  46514      n/a 
Christopher Petersen – 3568 Gordon Rd., Elkhart, IN  46516    (574) 215-8394 
*Michael J. Petersen – 3568 Gordon Rd., Elkhart, IN  46516     (574) 295-6366 
Patrick M. Petersen – 3568 Gordon Rd., Elkhart, IN  46516     (574) 612-0785 
David B. Pixey – PO Box 1084, Elkhart, IN  46517      (574) 536-3067 
Suzie Weirick – 23268 Shorelane, Elkhart, IN  46514      (859) 492-5232 
*Judith Johnston Wood – 1817 Woodland Dr., Elkhart, IN  46514    (574) 333-4353 
*Terry Wood – 1817 Woodland Dr., Elkhart, IN  46514     (574) 377-6399 
 
District 2 (13 Delegates)  11 filed 
Jerry Abell – 204 Clarinet Blvd E., Elkhart, IN  46516      (317) 478-3986 
Julie A. Davis – 3822 Augusta Ln., Elkhart, IN  46517      (574) 226-3298 
*Tony Cargile – 29720 Prairie Farms Blvd., Elkhart, IN  46514    (574) 264-6422 
Brian Dickerson – 51693 CR 5, Elkhart, IN  46514      (574) 612-4865 
Stephen Gray – 57390 CR 100, Elkhart, IN  46517      (574) 322-8597 
Charlett Kozelka – 4008 Doral Ln., Elkhart, IN  46517     (951) 775-7520 
Judith R. Leigh – 3931 Sawgrass Cv., Elkhart, IN  46517     (574) 333-8227 
Frank Massa – 51194 CR 3, Elkhart, IN  46514      (574) 621-9345 
Courtney Papa – 204 Clarinet Blvd E., Elkhart, IN  46516     (574) 361-5802 
Lisa L. Thompson – 59020 CR 3, Elkhart, IN  46517      (574) 215-9972 
Doug Weaver – 56004 Jayne Dr., Elkhart, IN  46514      (574) 315-6337 
Angelia L. Young – 24563 CR 16, Elkhart, IN  46516      (574) 596-7921 
 
District 3 (13 Delegates)  29 filed 
Jennifer Alberson – 622 Emerson St., Goshen, IN  46526     (269) 503-1001 
David Daugherty – 1101 Park Meadow Dr., Goshen, IN  46526    (574) 370-2592 
Blake Doriot – 58805 CR 23, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 536-3031 
Kelli Doriot – 58805 CR 23, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 202-5328 
Erica Emanuel – 819 S. 8th St., Goshen, IN  46526      n/a 
David Ganger – 56844 CR 29, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 333-8324 
Jonathan Glick – 65841 CR 31, Goshen, IN  46526      (254) 248-2071 
Justin M. Glick – 58214 SR 15, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 333-8960 
Ryan M. Glick – 103 S. Riverside Blvd., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 349-3912 
Joe Guerrero – 65831 Barrens Dr., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 215-5255 



Cindi Hajicek – 57991 CR 115, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 875-8287 
Madeline Hajicek – 57991 CR 115, Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 875-8287 
Olivia Hajicek – 57991 CR 115, Goshen, IN  46528      (260) 575-0020 
Sharon Harder – 65831 Barrens Dr., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 596-1101 
Linda Hartman – 2414 Tulip Blvd., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 903-9838 
Terry Hartman – 2414 Tulip Blvd., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 575-3402 
*John (Howie) Howenstine – 20713 CR 18, Goshen, IN  46528    (574) 536-6594 
Debra K. Johnson – 58083 Jefferson Ct., Goshen, IN  46528     (352) 895-0656 
Stacy McDowell – 22391 CR 20, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 309-4889 
*Angie McKee – 1135 Abby Ct., Goshen, IN  46526      (574) 536-7763 
Jim Ramer – 2105 Newbury Cir., Goshen, IN  46526      (574) 536-3483 
Robert D. (Rob) Roeder – 908 S. 10th St., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 361-1573 
Benjamin M. Rogers – 1824 Holly Ct., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 349-5703 
Bradley D. Rogers – Confidential Per Supreme Court Rules 
Mike Truex – 628 S. 6th St., Goshen, IN  46526      (574) 312-0611 
René A. Valencourt – 59812 CR 19, Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 535-8841 
Janet Waldusky – 615 Colorado St., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 349-4517 
Robert J. Waldusky – 615 Colorado St., Goshen, IN  46526     (920) 527-0835 
Bradd Weddell – 1405 Elmherst Ct., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 849-2208 
Kelly L. Williams – 209 N. Greene Rd, Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 596-3081 
Rickardo Lee Yoder – 17574 Steppelands Ln., Goshen, IN  46526    (574) 533-0788 
 
District 4 (13 Delegates)  21 filed 
Scott Alberson – 15821 CR 42, Goshen, IN  46528      (574) 215-6600 
Vicki Elaine Becker – Confidential Per Supreme Court Rules 
Heather R. Cripe – 24286 CR 36, Goshen, IN  46526      (843) 860-8099 
Jacob J. Dermott – 1 Arbor Ct., Nappanee, IN  46550     (574) 773-4887 
Gale Gerber – 802 N. Elm St., Nappanee, IN  46550      (574) 356-6034 
Pamela Keyser – 53934 CR 37, Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 536-5914 
Joanna King – 55555 CR 8, Middlebury, IN  46540      (574) 596-4198 
Joni Miller – 469 N. Benton St., Millersburg, IN  46543     (260) 251-7901 
Robert Moore – 1908 Sweetbriar Dr., Goshen, IN  46528     (574) 596-0937 
Cindy Stalter Nisley – 57447 CR 35, Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 238-1408 
Michael Peterson – 1354 Penny Ln., Nappanee, IN  46550     (574) 354-0624 
Patty Pickens – 23938 Norwood Ct., Elkhart, IN  46517     (574) 370-1222 
Brian Ramer – 64568 CR 11, Goshen, IN  46526      n/a 
Brad Showalter – 14656 Falcon Ln., Goshen, IN  46526     (574) 202-3293 
Rebecca Showalter – 14656 Falcon Ln., Goshen, IN  46526     n/a 
Joan Siebert – 29754 CR 42, Wakarusa, IN  46573      (574) 849-0644 
Marietta Slabach – 12634 CR 4, Middlebury, IN  46540     (574) 349-7823 
Jeff Taylor – 252 E. Walnut St., Nappanee, IN  46550     (574) 238-8582 
Larry L. Thompson – 950 N. Main St., Nappanee, IN  46550     (574) 356-6012 
Kerry J. Vickers – 58538 – Ox Bow Dr., Elkhart, IN  46516     (574) 596-6002 
Kerry Yaw – 63246 CR 111, Goshen, IN  46526      (574) 875-4200 
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Cora L. Breckenridge – 1219 Briarwood Dr., Elkhart, IN  46514    (574) 264-5675 
Emma E. Breckenridge – 1219 Briarwood Dr., Elkhart, IN  46514    (574) 612-2187 
Franklin E. Breckenridge Sr. – 1219 Briarwood Dr., Elkhart, IN  46514   (574) 264-5675 
Judith Briganti – 316 Sunset Ct., Wakarusa, IN  46573     (574) 304-1062 
Brent Curry – 2312 Hawthorne Dr., Elkhart, IN  46517     (574) 361-5654 
Arvis L. Dawson – 228 S. Main St. Apt 1, Elkhart, IN  46516     (574) 536-1970 
Jared Elam – 2608 Muirfield Dr. Apt 2B, Elkhart, IN  46514     (860) 234-4557 
Aaron Mishler – 21 St. Joseph Manor, Elkhart, IN  46516     (210) 548-5611 
Tessa M. Parshall – 104 S. Indiana Ave., Wakarusa, IN  46573    (574) 238-4880 
Kevin Peters – 59641 Spicewood Dr., Goshen, IN  46528     (803) 448-8863 
Jennifer E. Shell – 811 N. Main St., Goshen, IN  46528     (617) 388-2250 
Paul Stauffer – 811 N. Main St., Goshen, IN  46528      (617) 413-6454 
*Oxana Werbiansky – 1627 Elizabeth St., Elkhart, IN  46516     (574) 536-9972 
Stephen Crews Wylder – 217 Myrtle St., Elkhart, IN  46514     (574) 338-8268 
 


